RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Renaming Hayes Green as Patricia Walkup]
2	Resolution urging the Department of Recreation and Parks to rename Hayes Green
3	after Patricia Walkup.
4	WHEREAS, Patricia Walkup passed away on June 6 th , 2006 at the age of 59; and,
5	
6	WHEREAS, Patricia Walkup was a tireless neighborhood advocate, dedicated to the
7	development of Octavia Boulevard, sustainable transportation, more affordable housing, and
8	more open space; and,
9	WHEREAS, Patricia Walkup founded the Hayes Valley Neighborhood Association and
10	served as its first president; and,
11	
12	WHEREAS, Under her guidance, the Hayes Valley Neighborhood Association has
13	addressed a variety of issues including neighborhood safety and revitalization, and is a group
14	that advocates for diversity, expresses neighborhood pride, and welcomes positive change;
15	and,
16	WHEREAS, Patricia Walkup ran three campaigns to replace the Central Freeway that
17	was damaged in the 1989 Loma Prieta earthquake with the six-lane, tree-lined Octavia
18	Boulevard; and,
19	WHEREAS Recently, she had been advecting for more retail and indeer regrestional
20	WHEREAS, Recently, she had been advocating for more retail and indoor recreational
21	space to be included in the plans for redevelopment of the U.C. Berkeley Extension campus
22	in Hayes Valley; now, therefore be it
23	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
24	urges the Department of Recreation and Parks to work the Hayes Valley Neighborhood
25	Association and Community members to rename Hayes Green after Patricia Walkup.